

APPLICATION RIDER

This application will be submitted to Priority Funding LLC* (the "Lender") for review. The Lender will assign a Mortgage Loan Originator and/or person under their supervision to contact you regarding your application. The Lender may require additional information beyond what is noted on this application. Furthermore, the Lender may have additional requirements or other loan options that are not noted on this application.

Your assigned Mortgage Loan Originator, based on the state where the home is located, is as follows:

Originator	States	NMLS ID #	Phone Number	
Brian Hines	AZ, NY, VT, TX, UT, VA	1103843	518-708-9684	
Bryan Fellows	MI, IN	1698403	616-293-2729	
Robert Pettet	NJ, PA, DE	901519	862-881-0125	
Joseph Esola	FL, NJ, MD	205297	609-432-0093	
Jack Kelleher	MA, CT, NH, RI, ME	130880	508-963-2186	
Gary Manyak	MA, CT, NH	321392	508-873-5089	
Melissa Abolofia	CO, ID, OR, WA	2364890	253-331-3344	
Branden Anderson	IN,OH	2597119	614-205-4943	

Priority Funding LLC* - Company NMLS # 3318

By signing below, you acknowledge that you have read and understand the information provided and consent to the Lender processing your application. You also acknowledge that you personally completed the application and that the information contained is complete and accurate.

By signing below, I authorize Priority Funding to send updates on the status of my application to the email addresses and/or phone numbers (including mobile phone numbers) I have provided on the credit application, provided to Priority Funding personnel, or otherwise provided.

By providing the number of my land line, cell phone or other wireless device, and my email address, now or in the future, I expressly consent and agree that Priority Funding, and any of their affiliates, agents, service providers, or assignees may call me using an automatic telephone dialing system or otherwise, leave me a voice, prerecorded, or artificial voice message, or send me a text, e-mail, or other electronic message for any purpose related to this application, the servicing or collection of any account that I may establish with Priority Funding, or for other informational purposes related to my account (each a "Communication"). I also agree that Priority Funding and any of its affiliates, agents, service providers, or assignees may include my personal information in a Communication. Priority Funding will not charge me for a Communication, but my communication service provider may. I agree that Priority Funding may monitor and record any telephone calls to assure the quality of their service or for other legitimate business reasons. I also understand and agree that Priority Funding may communicate with me in any manner permitted by law that does not require my prior consent.

To facilitate the purchase of the home, you further consent to allow the Lender to share its credit decision and any other necessary information necessary with the retailer/real estate broker/agent from whom you are purchasing the home.

Each of the undersigned hereby acknowledges that Priority Funding, its servicers, successors and assigns, may verify or reverify any information contained in this application or obtain any information or data relating to the Loan, for any legitimate business purpose through any source, including a source named in this application or a consumer reporting agency.

Please sign below and retain a c	opy for your re	cords:			
Applicant's Signature	Date	Applicant's Signature	Date	Applicant's Signature	Date

This form is part of the Priority Funding LLC credit application. A completed copy of this form must accompany the completed application, unless using an application obtained from Priority Funding LLC, in order for the credit application to be accepted. Revised: 1/29/2025.